

Highway Department

Jason Benson, P.E. County Engineer

Thomas B. Soucy, P.E. Deputy County Engineer

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Cass County Commission
FROM:	Jason Benson, County Engineer
DATE:	September 22, 2022
SUBJECT:	Consent agenda topic for October 5, 2022 Commission Meeting: Sale of Surplus Vehicles and Equipment

Blaine Laaveg Superintendent

We request to offer for public sale the following pieces of equipment which we no longer need.

1 1992 Volvo Tandem Axle Flatbed Truck
1 2017 5500 Dodge Crew Cab 4x4 (Sign Truck)
1 2009 Chevy Impala
Miscellaneous construction and vehicle supplies

I am recommending that the Commission approve the public sale of this equipment.

SUGGESTED MOTION: AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY FINANCE DIRECTOR TO OFFER AT PUBLIC SALE THE ABOVE LISTED EQUIPMENT.

J:\Admin-Eng\Commission Corrsp\2022 Commission Correspondence\Consent Memo for Fall Auction.doc

1201 Main Avenue West West Fargo, North Dakota 58078-1301

701-298-2370 Fax: 701-298-2395

MEMORANDUM



Ben Prather

Director

	TO:	Cass County Commission
Vector Control Board	FROM:	Ben Prather, Vector Control Director Jason Benson, County Engineer
Doaru	DATE:	September 21, 2022
Denise Kolpack Dr. Joe Rinehart PhD	SUBJECT:	Auction of Surplus Vehicles Equipment
Dr. Matthew Eaton DDS	We request to	offen for mublic cole the following misses of a

We request to offer for public sale the following pieces of equipment which have been budgeted for replacement.

John Deere Gator Unit #975-2016

John Deere Gator Unit #978-2016

Truck Mounted Mosquito Fogger Unit #776

Truck Mounted Mosquito Fogger Unit #782

Truck Mounted Mosquito Fogger Unit #780

SUGGESTED MOTION: AUTHORIZE VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC AUCTION.

1201 Main Ave West West Fargo, North Dakota 58078-1301 701-298-2382